03.03
HYDRAULIC FOOT PEDALS PH
20.03
Index:
Description and technical features: Page 3
Internal hydraulic circuits: Page 4
Metering curves: Pages 5-6-7
Overall dimensions: Pages 8-9-10-11

1
P
Model coding:
11
PH R A01 A01 L B
 Ports:
- B = 1/4” BSP ports
- U = 9/16”-18 UNF ports
 Metering curve in pos.2 (*) (pages 5-6-7):
- A** = Linear metering curve with step
- B** = Linear metering curve without step
- C** = Broken metering curve with step
- D** = Broken metering curve without step
 Metering curve in pos.1 (pages 5-6-7):
- A** = Linear metering curve with step
- B** = Linear metering curve without step
- C** = Broken metering curve with step
- D** = Broken metering curve without step
 Pedal type  (pages 8-9-10-11):
- R = Rocker pedal
- RS = Rocker pedal with rubber boot
- D = Double
- S = Single
PH = Hydraulic foot pedal
** Replace with the metering curve number shown in the tables
* Omit for single pedal or if both metering curves in pos.1 and 2 are the same
 Return spring:
- A  = Standard (Preload 29,5 N - End stroke load 44,0 N)
- C  = Medium (Peload 73,5 N - End stroke load 135,5 N)
- D  = Heavy (Preload 98,0 N - End stroke load 186,0 N)
- B  = Light (Preload 14,6 N - End stroke load 29,4 N)
THE COMPREHENSIVE RANGE OF MANUFACTURED
AND MARKETED COMPONENTS INCLUDES:
- Hydraulic gear and axial piston pumps & motors
- Directional control valves & selector valves